



City of Austin

Recommendation for Action

File #: 26-1987, **Agenda Item #:** 28.

7/23/2026

Posting Language

Authorize an amendment to a contract for continued information technology professional services for a case management system for Austin Municipal Court with Luz A Lozano Jr. d/b/a Radiant Compass Advisory, to increase the amount by \$67,600 for a revised total contract amount not to exceed \$145,600. Funding: \$67,600 is available in the Operating Budget of Austin Municipal Court. Funding for the remaining contract term is contingent upon available funding in future budgets.

Lead Department

Austin Financial Services.

Client Department(s)

Austin Municipal Court.

Fiscal Note

Funding in the amount of 67,600 is available in the Fiscal Year 2025-2026 Operating Budget of Austin Municipal Court.

Funding for the remaining contract term is contingent upon available funding in future budgets.

Procurement Language:

Contract Amendment.

MBE/WBE:

This contract was awarded in compliance with the City Code Chapter 2-9B (Minority-Owned and Women-Owned Business Enterprise Procurement Program). For the services required for this procurement, there were no subcontracting opportunities; therefore, no subcontracting goals were established.

For More Information:

Direct questions regarding this Recommendation for Council Action to Austin Financial Services - Central Procurement at: FSDCentralProcurementRCAs@austintexas.gov or 512-974-2500.

Additional Backup Information:

This amendment will provide continued information technology professional services to support Austin Municipal Court with development, integration, testing, documentation, and knowledge transfer activities related to the court's case management system eCourt and its associated interfaces. The court case management system is a complex, core system for all the court's records and processes. Services provided include eCourt configuration, and external system integrations, and onboarding support for the new senior software engineer.

Contract Details:

Contract Term	Length of Term	Contract Authorization	Requested Additional Authorization	Revised Total Authorization
Initial Term	1 year	\$78,000		\$78,000
Proposed Amendment			\$67,600	\$67,600
Total	1 year	\$78,000	\$67,600	\$145,600

Note: Contract Authorization amounts are based on the City's estimated annual usage.